

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT  
JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10490 / 2016

Pawan Kumar Kumawat

-----Petitioner

Versus

Administrator Ministry Of Water&Ors

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Addl. Solicitor General with  
Mr. Aashish Kumar  
MR. D.V. Tholia, AAG

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. JHAVERI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**

**Order**

**17/07/2017**

For the reasons mentioned in the application No.38170/17,  
the same is allowed.

Issue fresh notice to the respondents No.2 & 3, returnable  
on 28.08.2017.

Dasti service is permitted.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J.

(K.S. JHAVERI),J.

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते