

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10490 / 2016

Pawan Kumar Kumawat

-----Petitioner

Versus

Administrator Ministry Of Water&Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ravi Gupta on behalf of Mr. Manoj
Agarwal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. D.V. Tholia, AAG

Mr. R.N. Mathur Sr. Adv. With Mr. Prateek
Mathur

R.D. Rastogi, Additional Solicitor General
assisted by Mr. C.S. Sinha & Mr. Ashutosh
Bhatia

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI

Order

15/12/2017

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner list on
11.1.2018. Pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.

(DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI)J. (PRADEEP NANDRAJOG)C.J.