

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 10490/2016

Pawan Kumar Kumawat S/o Shri Gopal Karigar, (D.o.b. 07/06/1982), Aged About 34 Years, Ward No.-12 Karigaron Ka Mohalla, Ajeetgarh, Tehsil Shrimadhapur, Distt. Sikar. Mob. No. 8058346112

----Petitioner

Versus

1. Administrator, Ministry Of Water Resources, River Development Ganga Rejuvenation And Central Ground Water Authority, West Block 2, Wing 3, R.k. Puram, Sector-1, New Delhi-110066
2. Member Secretary, Central Ground Water Authority, West Block 2, Wing 3, R.k. Puram, Sector-1, New Delhi-110066
3. Regional Director, Central Ground Water Board (C.g.w.b.), Western Region, 6-A, Jhalana Doongri, Jaipur.
4. The District Collector Office Of District Collector, District Sikar (Raj.) 302004 (E Mail Dm.sik.rj@nic.in)
5. The Director, M/s Agribiotech Industries Limited, Sp-825, Road No. 14, Vishwakarma Industrial Area, Jaipur (Rajasthan) 302013
6. The Authorised Representative, M/s Agribiotech Industries Limited Distillery Unit, Sp-156. Riico Industrial Area, Village Ajeetgarh, Tehsil Shrimadhapur, Distt Sikar (Raj.) 332701

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Sameer Jain
For Respondent(s)	: Mr. D.V. Tholia, AAG

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI
Order**

26/02/2018

List on 15.3.2018.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),CJ