

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 10490/2016

Pawan Kumar Kumawat

-----Petitioner

Versus

Administrator Ministry Of Water

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sameer Jain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG with Mr. C.S. Sinha, Mr. Ashish Kumar, Mr. Vedant Agarwal
Mr. D.V. Tholia, AAG
Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Ashutosh Bhatia

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S.JHAVERI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY KUMAR VYAS**

Order

15/03/2018

Office is directed to comply with the order dt. 28.2.2018 passed in D.B. Special Appeal Writ No.288/2018 and will not accept any reply unless it is served to all the parties to the proceedings.

List on 22.3.2018.

(VIJAY KUMAR VYAS),J

(K.S.JHAVERI),J