

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 10490/2016

Pawan Kumar Kumawat

-----Petitioner

Versus

Administrator Ministry Of Water

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sameer Jain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG with Mr. Prafful
Nagar
Mr. D.V. Tholia, AAG
Mr. Ashutosh Bhatia with Mr. Shovit
Jhajharia

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S.JHAVERI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY KUMAR VYAS**

Order

04/04/2018

At the request of Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG, list on 9.4.2018.

The compilation presented by Mr. Sameer Jain is taken on
record.

(VIJAY KUMAR VYAS),J

(K.S.JHAVERI),J

Brijesh 28.