

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10490 / 2016

Pawan Kumar Kumawat

-----Petitioner

Versus

Administrator Ministry Of Water&Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sameer Jain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG with Mr. Ashish Kumar
Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Ashutosh Bhatia
Mr. D.V. Tholia, AAG with
Mr. Rajan Prajapati

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. JHAVERI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY KUMAR VYAS

Order

09/04/2018

Heard.

Looking to the importance of the matter, the matter
requires consideration.

Admit.

Parties are directed to complete the pleadings.

Leave to implead Pollution Control Board as party is
granted.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded party.

'Dasti' service is permitted.

Matter to come up on 21.05.2018.

(VIJAY KUMAR VYAS) J.

(K.S. JHAVERI)J.