

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 10490/2016

Pawan Kumar Kumawat

-----Petitioner

Versus

Administrator Ministry Of Waterandors

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Sameer Jain                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Ashutosh Bhatia,<br>Mr. Ransher Singh,<br>Mr. R.N. Mathur Sr Adv. With<br>Mr. Nikhil Saini, Mr. Rajan Prajapati on<br>behalf of Mr. Dharamveer Tholia,(AAG)<br>Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj on behalf of<br>Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG |

---

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI**

**Order**

**19/07/2018**

List on 26.07.2018.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),CJ