

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

(1) D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10490/2016

Pawan Kumar Kumawat

-----Petitioner

Versus

Administrator Ministry Of Waterandors

-----Respondent

(2) D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10328/2018

Rajasthan Bar Federation

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sameer Jain with Mr. Ravi Gupta, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. RD Rastogi, Addl. Solicitor General for UOI with Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. R.N.Mathur, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ashutosh Bhatia, Adv. Mr. Akhil Simlote, Adv. Mr. M.S.Singhi, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Raunak Singhi and Mr. Shintashu Sharma, Adv.

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**

Order

23/07/2019

Heard Counsel for the parties.

Having considered the submissions, the Court is of the opinion that these two petitions need to be heard and disposed of; they are directed to be transferred to the Principal Seat at Jodhpur.

List on 02.08.2019 at 2.00 P.M.

The State Pollution Control Board is hereby directed to produce its record with respect to the respondent Nos. 5 and 6 Unit, especially the inspection reports as well as the hydro-graphic table available on record. The relevant record of CGWA shall also be produced.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

(S. RAVINDRA BHAT),CJ

NAVAL KISHOR /104 and 47

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते