

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10490/2016

Pawan Kumar Kumawat

-----Petitioner

Versus

Administrator Ministry Of Waterandors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sameer Jain Mr. Daksh Pareek Mr. Arjun Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.S. Singhvi, AG with Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma Mr. Ashutosh Bhatia Mr. Akhil Simlote

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**
Order

17/10/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that despite various complaints to the Collector, Sikar, no steps are being taken to stop the respondent nos.5 & 6 from withdrawing water from 15 bore-wells, whereas they have got permission to do so only from 3 bore-wells. It is submitted that there should be certain checking of the premises of distillery to verify this fact.

Having regard to the nature of allegations, we direct the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sikar to make certain inspection of the premises of respondent nos.5 and 6.

List the matter on 18.11.2019.

A copy of this order be forwarded to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sikar.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J
Jatin /RS/21

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J