

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10490/2016

Pawan Kumar Kumawat

-----Petitioner

Versus

Administrator Ministry Of Waterandors

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10328/2018

Rajasthan Bar Federation

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manoj Agarwal
For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. AKIL KURESHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL**

Order

11/02/2022

List on 10.03.2022.

सत्यमेव जयते

By Order

Court Master