

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10490/2016

Pawan Kumar Kumawat

----Petitioner

Versus

Administrator Ministry Of Waterandors

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10328/2018

Rajasthan Bar Federation

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Daksh Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	None

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN**

Order

10/03/2022

List the matter before another Bench in which one of us
(Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sameer Jain) is not a member.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ

JKP/Manish/88-89