

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10490/2016

Pawan Kumar Kumawat

-----Petitioner

Versus

Administrator Ministry Of Waterandors

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10328/2018

Rajasthan Bar Federation

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                                                                                       |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Manoj Agarwal<br>Mr. Daksh Pareek                                                                                                                                 |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. C.S. Singha<br>Mr. Aditya Singh for<br>Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG<br>Mr. Ashutosh Bhatia<br>Mr. Akash Shrivastava<br>Mr. Pranav Bhansali for<br>Mr. M.S. Singhvi, A.G. |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

**Order**

**16/05/2022**

List after four weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J